

3969 Merlin Drive | Kissimmee, FL 34741 USA | Tel: +1 407.846.6780 | absblade.com

MAIN AND TAIL ROTOR BLADE LIMITED WARRANTY

Aviation Blade Services, Inc. warrants that (except as set forth below) helicopter rotor blade part number ______ serial number ______ and each part thereof will be free from defects in material and workmanship under normal use and service for a period of one year or 1000 hours (one thousand) whichever comes first, from date of shipment of the rotor blade.

Aviation Blade Services, Inc. total obligation under this limited warranty is limited to repairing or replacing, at its option, any part that shall, within the application period aforesaid, be returned to Aviation Blade Services, Inc. at its shop in Kissimmee, Florida with all transportation charges prepaid and that Aviation Blade Services, Inc. examination shall disclose to have been defective. Replacements made pursuant to this limited warranty shall be warranted only for the remainder of the period applicable to the repairs made. Aviation Blade Services, Inc. assumes no obligation for the cost of labor involved in the removal, replacing or shipment of parts or components which may be defective, nor does Aviation Blade Services, Inc. assume any responsibility for losses either direct or indirect due to down-time of aircraft.

This limited warranty shall not apply to any part that shall have been repaired or altered outside Aviation Blade Services, Inc. shop or that shall have been subjected to misuse, impact, accident or incident. Separation or out-of-balance condition, etc. due to extensive operation in heavy rain or freezing conditions are not covered by this limited warranty.

No other warranty, whether of merchantability, fitness or otherwise express or implied by law, is given by Aviation Blade Services, Inc., with respect to any aircraft or part and no other further obligation or liability shall be incurred by Aviation Blade Services, Inc. by reason or the manufacture, sale or lease of any aircraft or part or of its use, whether for breach of any warranty, negligence of manufacture or otherwise.

No distributor, dealer or employee of Aviation Blade Services, Inc. is authorized to extend any other further limited warranty or incur any additional obligation on Aviation Blade Services, Inc. behalf in connection with the sale of its products.



Page 2 Text Here